



# ARC FINANCE LIMITED

Date: 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2023

To,  
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,  
PJ Towers, Dalal Street  
Mumbai- 400 001  
Scrip Code: 540135

To,  
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited  
7, Lyons Range,  
Kolkata- 700 001  
Scrip Code: 011278

**Subject: Newspaper Advertisement of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023.**

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), please find enclosed herewith the copy of the newspaper publication of Standalone Unaudited Financial Result of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30<sup>th</sup> 2023 published in the following editions dated 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2023:

- Financial Express — English Newspaper
- Sukhabar — Bengali Newspaper

Please take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

For ARC Finance Limited

*Rohit Jain*

Rohit Jain  
Company Secretary  
M. No. 44371







**Alpine Housing Development Corporation Limited.**  
CIN : L85110KA1992PLC013174 (Reg. off: No.302, Alpine Arch, No.10, Langford Road, Bengaluru-560027)  
Web : www.alpinehousing.com, email Id: contact@alpinehousing.com  
Fax No: 91-08022128357, Ph No: 91-080-40473500

Extract of statement of Financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023  
Rupees in Lakhs except EPS

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30 June 2023 Unaudited	31 March 2023 Audited	30 June 2022 Unaudited	31 March 2023 Audited
1	Total income from operations	1645.12	1836.93	1166.82	4880.25
2	Net profit for the period (before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax)	65.14	180.72	10.23	282.06
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	65.11	180.44	7.27	277.76
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	62.24	148.34	10.30	237.53
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax, other comprehensive income, after tax)	62.24	148.34	10.30	237.53
6	Equity share capital	1732.19	1732.19	1732.19	1732.19
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the audited balance sheet of PY				5861.65
8	Earnings per share				
	Basic	0.36	0.90	0.06	1.37
	Diluted	0.36	0.90	0.06	1.37
9	Debt equity ratio	0.31	0.28	0.49	0.28
	Debt service coverage ratio	0.08	0.31	0.06	0.31
	Interest service coverage ratio	1.66	1.77	1.05	1.77

NOTES:

- The above Financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11 August 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results filed with the Stock exchange under the amended regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full Financial results are available on the company website at www.alpinehousing.com and the Stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com.
- The results are prepared in accordance with IND AS prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Alpine Housing Development Corporation Limited  
Sd/-  
S.A.Kabeer  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 01664782

Date : 11.08.2023  
Place : Bangalore



## ARC FINANCE LIMITED

CIN No: L51909WB1982PLC035283  
18, RABINDRA SARANI, PODDAR COURT, GATE NO 4,  
4TH FLOOR, ROOM NO 3, KOLKATA-700001  
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER  
ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2023

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Previous year ended
	(30/06/2023)	(30/06/2022)	(31/03/2023)
Total income from operations(net)	40.21	105.04	691.60
Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	9.17	21.30	32.73
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	9.17	21.30	32.73
Equity Share Capital	5,049.50	5,049.50	5,049.50
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	----	----	----
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 1/-each)			
Basic	0.00	0.00	0.01
Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.01

NOTE:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

ARC FINANCE LTD

Sd/-

APARNA SHARMA

Director

DIN: 07006877

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 11.08.2023

## SAB EVENTS & GOVERNANCE NOW MEDIA LIMITED

CIN : L22222MH2014PLC254848  
Regd. Office : 7th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Oberoi Complex,  
New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai 400053.  
Tel. : 022-4023 0673/022-40230000, Fax : 022-26395459,  
Email : cs@governancenow.com, Website: www.governancenow.com

Extract of UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED  
JUNE 30, 2023 (Rs. in lacs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For Quarter Ended				For Year Ended	
		30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	30-Jun-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	33.53	71.67	29.87	200.99		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(29.63)	21.36	(46.68)	(98.78)		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(29.63)	21.36	(46.68)	(98.78)		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(29.63)	21.35	(46.68)	(98.78)		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(29.63)	21.60	(46.68)	(98.53)		
6	Equity Share Capital	1,048.37	1,048.37	1,048.37	1,048.37		
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	(16.02)		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
	Basic	(0.28)	0.20	(0.45)	(0.94)		
	Diluted	(0.28)	0.20	(0.45)	(0.94)		

Notes:

- The above is the extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligation Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is available on the website of the Stock Exchanges and website of the Company i.e. [www.governancenow.com](http://www.governancenow.com).
- The above Unaudited Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, August 11, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the limited review of these Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 and the same are made available on website of the company [www.governancenow.com](http://www.governancenow.com) and website of BSE Limited [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) where shares of the Company are listed.
- The Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) 34 - Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
- The figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year-to-date figures upto the third quarter of the current financial year.
- Previous period/ year's figures have been reclassified / regrouped wherever necessary to confirm with the current accounting treatment.

By Order of the Board of Directors

For SAB Events & Governance Now Media Ltd.

Sd/-

Markand Adhikari

Chairman

DIN: 00032016

Place : Mumbai

Date: 11th August, 2023



**VXL Instruments Limited**

Registered Office: No. 252, 5th Floor, Building No. 2 Solitaire Corporate Park Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400093, Maharashtra, Tel: 22 2824 5210, Fax: 91 224287 2197.  
E-mail: cfo@vxl.net Website: www.vxl.net CIN: L85110MH1986PLC272426

## UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs except for Earnings per share)			
		3 months ended	Preceding 3 Months ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year	Previous Financial Year Ended
		Un-Audited 30-06-2023	Audited 31-03-2023	Un-Audited 30-06-2022	Audited 31-03-2023
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	307.90	178.19	276.31	917.07
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(51.91)	(96.86)	1.13	(200.54)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(51.91)	(93.84)	1.13	(150.31)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(51.91)	(93.84)	1.13	(150.31)
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(51.91)	(88.42)	1.13	(144.90)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,332.48	1,332.48	1,332.48	1,332.48
7	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations) -				
	(i) Basic	(0.39)	(0.66)	0.01	(1.09)
	(ii) Diluted	(0.39)	(0.66)	0.01	(1.09)

Note:

The above information has been extracted from the detailed Quarterly Financial Results, which have been prepared under Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS), reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter Ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website [www.vxl.net](http://www.vxl.net)

Date: 10-08-2023

Place: Bengaluru

M.V SHETTY

Whole Time Director

DIN: 00515711

## Golkonda Aluminium Extrusions Limited

(Formerly known as Alumeco India Extrusion Limited)  
Regd. Office: A-2/78-B, Keshav Puram, New Delhi - 110035  
Website: [www.gael.co.in](http://www.gael.co.in), E-mail: [cs@gael.co.in](mailto:cs@gael.co.in)

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results  
for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Rs. in Millions)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 [Unaudited]	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 [Audited]	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 [Unaudited]	Year ended 31.03.2023 [Audited]
1 Total income from operations (Net)	0.00	4.10	6.25	10.35
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.04	(1.95)	(4.03)	(1.45)
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.04	(1.95)	(4.03)	(1.45)
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.04	(1.95)	(4.03)	(1.45)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	6.04	(1.95)	(4.03)	(1.45)
6 Paid-up Equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- each)	52.70	52.70	52.70	52.70
7 Other Equity [Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)]	-	-	-	14.12
8 Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a. Basic EPS (Rs.)	1.15	(0.37)	(0.76)	(0.28)
b. Diluted EPS (Rs.)	1.15	(0.37)	(0.76)	(0.28)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Company's website [www.gael.co.in](http://www.gael.co.in) and Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,

Sd/-

Anand Bharti

Whole Time Director and CFO

DIN: 02469889

Place: New Delhi

Date: 11th August, 2023

## RCC CEMENTS LIMITED

CIN : L2842DL1991PLC043776  
Regd. Off.: 702, Arunachal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001  
Phone: 011-43571044; Fax: 011-43571947; Website : [www.rccements.com](http://www.rccements.com), Email : [rccementslimited@gmail.com](mailto:rccementslimited@gmail.com)

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1.64	1.18	6.33
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(2.44)	(2.86)	(11.40)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(2.44)	(2.86)	(11.40)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(2.44)	(2.86)	(11.40)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(2.44)	(2.86)	(11.40)
6	Equity Share Capital	560.20	560.20	560.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	(221.86)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)			
	Basic:	(0.04)	(0.05)	(0.20)
	Diluted:	(0.04)	(0.05)	(0.20)

NOTES:- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Quarterly Financial Results is available on the BSE's website, i.e., [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.rccements.com](http://www.rccements.com).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of

RCC Cements Limited

Sd/-

Sachin Garg

Managing Director

DIN: 03320351

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 11th August, 2023

## CAMAC COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number : L70109DL1980PLC169318  
Regd. Office: 1st Floor, Express Building, 9-10, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110 002  
Phone : 7303495374, E-Mail: [camaccommercial@gmail.com](mailto:camaccommercial@gmail.com), Website: [www.camaccommercial.com](http://www.camaccommercial.com)

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023  
(Rupees in Lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	59.48	141.05	343.41	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items )	(56.15)	109.70	140.65	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(56.15)	109.70	(329.45)	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Exceptional items	(55.63)	109.91	(329.25)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,097.83	(35.92)	14,976.80	
6	Equity Share Capital	88.28	88.28	88.28	
7	Other Equity			173,162.50	
8	Earnings per share of Rs 10 each				
	(a) Basic (Rs)	(6.30)	12.45	(37.30)	
	(b) Diluted (Rs)	(6.30)	12.45	(37.30)	

Notes:

- The above Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 11, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results of the Company are available on the website of the Company and has also been sent to The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited on August 11, 2023.

By Order of the Board

For Camac Commercial Co. Ltd.

Sd/-

(Monisha Saraf)

Director

DIN: 07503642

Place : New Delhi

Date : August 11, 2023.

## SURYA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L65921WB1980PLC033204  
Regd. Office: 14/1B EZRA STREET KOLKATA WB 700001 IN  
Email: [slj2200@gmail.com](mailto:slj2200@gmail.com)

Extract of Statement of Standalone  
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

SL. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30-June-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-June-2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-Mar-2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	-	3.93	7.93
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the quarter (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.56	2.89	6.24
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.56	2.89	6.24
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.56	2.89	4.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1.56	2.89	4.61
6	Equity Share Capital	20.00	20.00	20.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)			
	Basic :	0.78	1.45	2.31
	Diluted :	0.78	1.45	2.31



Printed and Published by Mousumi Ghosh on behalf of Sangsthaan Prakashan Pvt. Ltd. and Printed at Sangsthaan Prakashan Pvt. Ltd., Vill. Nazirabad-Uchchepota, P.O. Uchchepota, Gram Panchayat : Kheadaha, Dist. 24 Parganas (South), Kolkata - 700 150 and Published at 12/3/4 Jamir Lane, Kolkata - 700 019, Dist. 24 Parganas (South) ■ Editor : Shamik Swapna Ghosh ■ Phone No. 98306 24170, (033) 2460-6211 / 6212 ■ E-mail : sukhabardaily@gmail.com